

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Wang Laboratories, Inc.

General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Execution Date: June 21, 1999

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

concerning document should be mailed:

Street Address: 3340 Hillview Avenue

Internal Address: Ronald L. Yin

Name: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

2102398-901500

State: CA

40.00 DP

Assignment

Other___

Corporation-State Massachusetts

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No

Individual(s)

08-30-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101828996

Association

Merger

Change of Name

Limited Partnership

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Toshiba America Medical Systems, Inc. internal Address: Street Address: 2441 Michelle Drive City: Tustin State: CA Zip: 92781 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership__ Limited Partnership ____ Corporation-State California Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,216,556 ☐ Yes 🖾 Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,

Zip: 94304

08/29/2001 AAHMED1 00000119 1216556

01 FC:481

City: Palo Alto

Ronald L. Yin

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0340

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this 21 St day of 1000, 1999 by WANG LABORATORIES, INC. ("Assignor") in favor of TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

- A. Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark "ALLIANCE", Registration No. 1,216,556, Registration Date of November 16, 1982.
- B. Assignee agreed to purchase the above-identified trademark belonging to Assignor for the sum of FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$4,000).

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the above premises and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of any liens, charges, options, adverse claims or security interests to hold the same with rights thereto unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever to its and their own use, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, including the U.S. registration for the above-identified mark, including designs, logos, indicia and trade styles or other source of business identifies pertaining thereto, and the goodwill attendant thereto, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infingements.

Assignor further warrants that there are no licenses, royalty agreements or encumbrances of any kind relating to the above-identified mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereto has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written

ASSIGNOR:

WANG LABORATORIES, INC.

By:

Title: Premant + Chief Operating Office

HMAP.

3:57PM

STATE OF MADDACHUSER) ss.

On Jone 21, 1999 before me, Alisha Eno, Notary Public, personally appeared David Coulden.

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Alisha A. Eno NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Nov. 17, 2006

[Seal}